507408625 07/27/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7455553

•							
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name Executio				
RANDY WATTS							
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	TEDDEI	TEDDER INDUSTRIES, LLC					
Street Address:	4411 W	4411 W RIVERBEND AVENUE					
City:	POST F	POST FALLS					
State/Country:	IDAHO	IDAHO					
Postal Code:	83854	83854					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 2						
Property Type	Property Type		r				
Application Number:	1	7680733					
Patent Number:	1	1291460	1460				
CORRESPONDENCE		509)624-2528					
Correspondence will using a fax number, if	be sent to provided;	the e-mail address fil if that is unsuccessi	rst; if that is uns iul, it will be sen	successful, it will be sent t via US Mail.			
Phone:	-	09-747-2052	47-2052				
Email:		nac@randalldanskin.co					
		1ARCELLUS A. CHAS 01 W RIVERSIDE AV					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		UITE 1500	-				
Address Line 2:		SOTE 1500 SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201					
		, 					
			23578-54				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MARCELLUS A CHASE				
SIGNATURE:			/Marcellus A. Chase/				
DATE SIGNED:		07/27/2022	07/27/2022				
Total Attachments: 2	. –						
source=Patent_Assignme		•= •••					
source=Patent_Assignme	entKan	ay_vvatts#page2.tif					

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(S)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, RANDY WATTS, an individual and resident of Spokane, Washington ("Seller") hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to TEDDER INDUSTRIES, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company ("Buyer"), pursuant to the Patent Acquisition Agreement dated as of July 26, 2022, by and between Seller and Buyer, all right, title, and interest in and to the patent(s) and patent application(s) set forth on Schedule A-1, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, breach, or default, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Patent(s) upon request by Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Patent(s) to be executed on this 26 day of July, 2022 by its duly authorized officer.

SELLER

Randy Watts

PATENT REEL: 060647 FRAME: 0799

SCHEDULE A-1

Assigned Patents

Patents

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Issue Date	Record Owner
Holster and Tourniquet Device and Method of Use	U.S.	11,291,460	4/5/2022	Randy Watts

Patent Applications

RECORDED: 07/27/2022

.....

Title	Jurisdiction	Application/ Publication Number	Filing Date	Record Owner
Holster and Tourniquet Device and Method of Use	U.S.	2022/0175394 A1	2/25/2022	Randy Watts

PATENT REEL: 060647 FRAME: 0800